Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
Region VII, Central Visayas
DIVISION OF CEBU PROVINCE
Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

November 24 2013

Division Memorandum

No. 720 52013

CONFERENCE-WORKSHOP OF SCHOOL HEADS OF SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOLS.
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION CENTERS (STEC),SCHOOLS
WITH ESEP CURRICULA AND SCIENCE ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

To: OIC, Assistant Superintendents
Education Supervisors/ Coordinators
District Supervisors/OICs
Heads ,Science High Schoois
Heads, STE Implementing High School

1. Attached is Regional Memorandum No.731 ,5.2013, dated November 20 ,2013, entitled,
“ Conference-Workshop of School Heads of Science High Schools, Science and Technology
Education Centers (STEC) ,Schools with ESEP Curricula and Science Elementary Schools ™.

2. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired .

MONISIT, Ed.D. \,
Schools IDiyision Superintendent,
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Telephone Numbers: Website:
Schools Division Superintendent: (032) 255-6405 E-mail Add : -~
Asst. Schools Division Superintendent (032) 414-7457
Accounting Section: (032) 254-2632

Disbursing Section: (032) 255-4401
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REGIONAL MEMORANPUM
No. 2 3 l , $-2013

CONFERENCE-WORKSHOP OF SCHOOL HEADS OF SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOLS, SCIENCE
AND TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION CENTERS (STEC), SCHOOLS WITH ESEP
CURRICULA AND SCIENCE ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

TO : All Schools Division Superintendents
Officers-in-Charge of Regular and Interim Divisions

1. There will be a Conference-Workshop of school heads of all STEM related elementary and
secondary schools of Region VIl on December 5-6, 2013 at the DepED Ecotech Center, Sudlon, Lahug,
Cebu City.

2. The objectives are as follows:

2.1. Make the final decision of the schools whao will offer STEM strand for Senior High School
academe track and finalize the regional map of STEM schools for 2016 and pilot schools 2014
2.2. Review the pre-prepared list with PESO allocation for:
. Trainings for urgently needed for STEM implementation
. school heads
. teachers
. Elementary teachers’ instructional needs for reading in science and technology for
“tvery Child A Reader Program.”
. Proposed priority program and activities to support budget allocations/financial
assistance to Sci Hi and ESEP schools, and special elementary science schools
2.3. List of textbooks with authors and editions/date published:
. list of instructional materials
science and math equipment
2.4. Computerization program needs
2.5. STEM for Madrasah, IPEd,
2.6. Other matters

Regional Director’s Office: Tel. nos.: (032) 231-1433; 231-1309; Telefax 414-7399, 414-7325; Asst. Regional Director’s Office Telefax: (032) 255-4542,
Field Effectiveness Division: (032) 414-7324; Curriculum Leaming Materials Division (032) 414-7323:

Quality Assurance and Accountability Division: (032) 231-1071; Resource Maobilization and Special Programs and Projects Division: (032) 254-7062;
Training and Development Division: (032) 255-5239 foc. 112; Planning, Policy and Research Division: (032) 233-9030; 414-7065;
Admiinistrative Division: (032) 414-7326: 255-1313; 414-7366 414-4367, Budge! and Finance Division: (032) 256-2375; 253-8061; 414-732}
Website: http: ++www.depedro7.com.ph

“ E3A 2015: Kanapatan ng Lafat, Fananagutan ng Lafat ”




3. Travel expenses incurred by the participants during the Conference-Workshop shall be charged
to Division MOOE funds while board and lodging shall be chargeable to regional funds subject to the
usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

4. Attendance of the school head is compulsery and shall be a requirement for the release of funds
for such programs, projects/activities from the Regional Office. ,k

S. For information and strict compliance.
mkma.ég%mf/
Director il
Officer-in-Charge M/
€Tp/ca/mds

Regional Memo



SUPPORT TO OPERATIONS: .20/ 4/

1.PHYSICAL FITNESS AND SCHOOL SPORTS COMPETITIONS, including Palarong Pambansa

K

ROP

2. HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT FOR TEACHING ,TEACHING RELATED ,NON-TEACHING

3

4,

5.

AND OTHER PERSONNEL

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE GRANT OF CASH ALLOWANCE ,HARDSHIP PAY
[EQUIVALENT RECORD FORM { ERF),CONVERSION TO MT {MT)
RECLASSIFICATIONS OF POSITIONS AND PAYMENT OF STEP INCREMENT
PAYMENT OF HAZARD PAY TO PUBLIC HEALTH WORKERS IN DEPED
MFO-2
CURRICULAR PROGRAMS, LEARNING MANAGEMENT MODELS STANDARDS
AND STATEGY DEVELOPMENT

ROP

BOMOL

CEBU PROVINCE
NEGROS OR.
SIQUIJOR

BAIS CITY
BAYAWAN CITY
BOGO CITY
CARCAR CITY
CEBU CITY

DANAG CITY
DUMAGUETE CiTY
GUIHULNGAN CITY
LAPU-LAPU CITY
MANDAUE CITY
NAGA CITY
TAGBILRAN CITY
TALISAY CITY
TANJAY CITY
TOLEDO CITY

ROP
ROP

ROP

BOHOL

CEBU PROVINCE
NEGROS OR.
SIQUUOR

BAIS CITY
BAYAWAN CiTY
CEBY CITY
DANAQ CITY
DUMAGUETE CITY

Ps

35,732,000.00
6,457,000.00

13,991,000.00
27,327,000.00
30,279,000.00
24,774,000.00
7,923,000.00
5,450,000.00
6,065,000.00
11,521,000.00
7,854,000.00
8,588,000.00

MOOE

2,694,000.00

38,587,000.00
6,461,000.00
8,709,000.60
4,049,000.00
489,000.00
366,000.00
581,000.00
297,000.00
464,000.00
2,429,000.00
509,4x0.00
356,000.00
481,000.00
1,202,000.00
900.000.00
396,000.00
275,000.00
634,000.00
383,000.00
749,000.00

47,413,000.00

TOTAL

2,694,000.00

38,587,000.00
6,461,000.00
8,709,000.00
4,049,000.00
48%,000.00
366,000.00
581,000.00
297,000.00
464,000.00
2,429,000.00
508,000.00
356,000.00
481,000.00
1,202,000.00
900,000.00
396,000.00
275,000.00
634,000.00
383,000.00
749,000.00

83,145,000.00
6,457,000.00

13,991,000.00
27,327,000.00
30,279,000.00
24,774,000.00
7,923,000.00
5,450,000.00
6,065,000.00
11,521,000.00
7,854,000.00
8,588,000.00



|

CO-CURRICULAR AND SPECIAL LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAM
DEVELOPMENT
6. EVERY CHILD A READER PROGRAM
7. FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE to REGIONAL SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOLS
8. SUPPORY TO SECONDARY SCHOOLS with SPECIAL PROGRAMS FOR THE
ARTS AND SPORTS
9. SUPPORT TO SPED CENTERS/SCHOOLS
10. SUPPORT TO ESEP HIGH SCHOOLS
11. SUPPORT TO SPECIAL ELEMENTARY SCIENCE SCHOOLS
12. SUPPORT TO MULTIGRADE SCHOOLS
13. IMPLEMENTATION OF INDIGENOUS PEOPLES EDUCATION PROGRAM
14. IMPLEMENTATION OF ALTERNATIVE LEARNING & DELIVERY MODE
PROGRAMS ,inciuding requirement of LEARNING CENTERS
KINDERGARTEN
ELEMENTARY
SECONDARY
PROVISION OF LEARNING RESOURCES

LAPU-LAPU CITY
MANDAUE CITY
TAGBILRAN CITY
TALISAY CITY
TANJAY CITY
TOLEDO CITY

ROP
ROP

ROP
ROP
ROP
ROP
ROP
ROP

15. TEXTBOOKS/INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS (including P 100 M for children with special needs )

16. SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS EQUIPMENT
17. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION COMPUTERIZATION PROGRAM
18. PROVISION AND MAINTENANCE OF BASIC EDUCATION FACILITIES
SCHOOL EFFECTIVENESS PROGRAM
19. BASIC EDUCATION MADRASAH PROGRAM
MFO 3
20. GASTPE

ROP
ROP
ROP
ROP

ROP

ROP

7,355,000.00

6,153,000.00

7.822,000.00

4,208,000.00

4,883,000.00

6,124,000.00
1,100,000.00
2,114,000.00
1,000,000.00
19,200,000.00
2,596,000,00
1,500,000.00
10,313,000.00
2,971,000.00
96,540,000.00

9,782,137,00000  592,447,000.00

3,849,311,000.00 443,815,000.00
109,062,000.00
49,536,000.00
13,235,000.00
615,464,000.00

7,355,000.00
6,153,000.00
7,922,000.00
4,208,000.00
4,883,000.00
6,124,000.00

1,100,000.00
2,114,000.00
1,000,000.00
19,200,000.00
2,596,000.00
1,500,000.00
10,313,000.00
2,971,000.00

96,540,000.00
10,374,584,000.00
4,293,126,000.00

109,062,000.00
195,500,000.00
340,411,000.00
2,251,063,000.00

195,500,000.00
290,875,000.00
2,251,063,000.00

13,235,000.00

615,464,000.00




