

# Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** Region VII, Central Visayas **DIVISION OF CEBU PROVINCE** Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City



November 24,2013

Division Memorandum No. 720 ,s.2013

## CONFERENCE-WORKSHOP OF SCHOOL HEADS OF SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOLS. SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION CENTERS (STEC), SCHOOLS WITH ESEP CURRICULA AND SCIENCE ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

To: OIC, Assistant Superintendents **Education Supervisors/ Coordinators** District Supervisors/OICs Heads, Science High Schools Heads, STE Implementing High School

- Attached is Regional Memorandum No.731, s.2013, dated November 20, 2013, entitled, "Conference-Workshop of School Heads of Science High Schools, Science and Technology Education Centers (STEC), Schools with ESEP Curricula and Science Elementary Schools ".
- 2. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

MONISIT, Ed.D. Schools Wision Superintendent

Telephone Numbers:

Schools Division Superintendent: Asst. Schools Division Superintendent

Accounting Section: Disbursing Section:

(032) 255-6405 (032) 414-7457

(032) 254-2632 (032) 255-4401

Website: A property of the control of the E-mail Add: And the property of the control of the con



#### REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

## KAGAWARAN NG EDUKASYON DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION **REHIYON VII, GITNANG VISAYAS REGION VII, CENTRAL VISAYAS**

Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City



NOV 2 0 2013

**REGIONAL MEMORANDUM** 

### CONFERENCE-WORKSHOP OF SCHOOL HEADS OF SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOLS, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION CENTERS (STEC), SCHOOLS WITH ESEP **CURRICULA AND SCIENCE ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS**

TO

**All Schools Division Superintendents** 

Officers-in-Charge of Regular and Interim Divisions

- There will be a Conference-Workshop of school heads of all STEM related elementary and secondary schools of Region VII on December 5-6, 2013 at the DepED Ecotech Center, Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City.
- The objectives are as follows: 2.
  - 2.1. Make the final decision of the schools who will offer STEM strand for Senior High School academe track and finalize the regional map of STEM schools for 2016 and pilot schools 2014
  - 2.2. Review the pre-prepared list with PESO allocation for:
    - . Trainings for urgently needed for STEM implementation
      - . school heads
      - . teachers
    - . Elementary teachers' instructional needs for reading in science and technology for "Every Child A Reader Program."
    - . Proposed priority program and activities to support budget allocations/financial assistance to Sci Hi and ESEP schools, and special elementary science schools
  - 2.3. List of textbooks with authors and editions/date published:
    - . list of instructional materials
    - . science and math equipment
  - 2.4. Computerization program needs
  - 2.5. STEM for Madrasah, IPEd,
  - 2.6. Other matters

Regional Director's Office: Tel. nos.: (032) 231-1433; 231-1309; Telefax 414-7399; 414-7325; Asst. Regional Director's Office Telefax: (032) 255-4542; Field Effectiveness Division: (032) 414-7324; Curriculum Learning Materials Division (032) 414-7323; Quality Assurance and Accountability Division: (032) 231-1071; Resource Mobilization and Special Programs and Projects Division: (032) 254-7062; Training and Development Division: (032) 255-5239 loc. 112; Planning, Policy and Research Division: (032) 233-9030; 414-7065; Administrative Division: (032) 414-7326; 255-1313; 414-7366 414-4367; Budget and Finance Division: (032) 256-2375; 253-8061; 414-7321 Website: http:++www.depedro7.com.ph

- 3. Travel expenses incurred by the participants during the Conference-Workshop shall be charged to Division MOOE funds while board and lodging shall be chargeable to regional funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 4. Attendance of the school head is **compulsory** and shall be a requirement for the release of funds for such programs, projects/activities from the Regional Office.
- 5. For information and strict compliance.

CARMELITA T. DULANGON
Director III
Officer-in-Charge

CTD/CCL/mds Regional Memo SUPPORT TO OPERATIONS: 2014

.

SUPPORT TO OPERATIONS: 2014					
		PS	MOOE	co	TOTAL
1.PHYSICAL FITNESS AND SCHOOL SPORTS COMPETITIONS, including Palarong Part	nbansa				, O IAL
******	ROP		2,694,000.00		2,694,000.00
2. HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT FOR TEACHING, TEACHING RELATED, NON- AND OTHER PERSONNEL	TEACHING		_,~~ ,,~~		
	ROP		38,587,000.00		38,587,000.00
	BOHOL		6,461,000.00		6,461,000.00
	CEBU PROVINCE		8,709,000.00		8,709,000.00
	NEGROS OR.		4,049,000.00		4,049,000.00
	SIQUIJOR		489,000.00		489,000.00
	BAIS CITY		366,000.00		366,000.00
`	BAYAWAN CITY		581,000.00		581,000.00
	BOGO CITY		297,000.00		297,000.00
	CARCAR CITY		464,000.00		464,000.00
	CEBU CITY		2,429,000.00		2,429,000.00
	DANAO CITY		509,000.00		509,000.00
	DUMAGUETE CITY		356,000.00		356,000.00
	<b>GUIHULNGAN CITY</b>		481,000.00		481,000.00
	LAPU-LAPU CITY		1,202,000.00		1,202,000.00
	MANDAUE CITY		900,000.00		900,000.00
	NAGA CITY		396,000.00		396,000.00
	TAGBILRAN CITY		275,000.00		275,000.00
	TALISAY CITY		634,000.00		634,000.00
	TANJAY CITY		383,000.00		383,000.00
2 Is all the strattations of the	TOLEDO CITY		749,000.00		749,000.00
3. IMPLEMENTATION OF THE GRANT OF CASH ALLOWANCE ,HARDSHIP PAY ,EQUIVALENT RECORD FORM ( ERF), CONVERSION TO MT (MT)					
RECLASSIFICATIONS OF POSITIONS AND PAYMENT OF STEP INCREMENT	ROP	35,732,000.00	47,413,000.00		83,145,000.00
4. PAYMENT OF HAZARD PAY TO PUBLIC HEALTH WORKERS IN DEPED MFO-2	ROP	6,457,000.00			6,457,000.00
5. CURRICULAR PROGRAMS, LEARNING MANAGEMENT MODELS, STANDARDS AND STATEGY DEVELOPMENT					-
	ROP	13,991,000.00			12 001 000 00
	BOHOL	27,327,000.00			13,991,000.00
	CEBU PROVINCE	30,279,000.00			27,327,000.00
	NEGROS OR.	24,774,000.00			30,279,000.00 24,774,000.00
	SIQUIJOR	7,923,000.00			7,923,000.00
	BAIS CITY	5,450,000.00			5,450,000.00
	BAYAWAN CITY	6,065,000.00			6,065,000.00
	CEBU CITY	11,521,000.00			11,521,000.00
	DANAO CITY	7,854,000.00			7,854,000.00
	DUMAGUETE CITY	8,588,000.00			8,588,000.00
		. ,			UV.VVV,ooc,u

	LAPU-LAPU CITY	7,355,000.00			7,355,000.00
	MANDAUE CITY	6,153,000.00			6,153,000.00
	TAGBILRAN CITY	7,922,000.00			7,922,000.00
	TALISAY CITY	4,208,000.00			4,208,000.00
	TANJAY CITY	4,883,000.00			4,883,000.00
	TOLEDO CITY	6,124,000.00			6,124,000.00
CO-CURRICULAR AND SPECIAL LEARNING SUPPORT PROGRAM					-
DEVELOPMENT					-
6. EVERY CHILD A READER PROGRAM	ROP		1,100,000.00		1,100,000.00
7. FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE to REGIONAL SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOLS	ROP		2,114,000.00		2,114,000.00
8. SUPPORT TO SECONDARY SCHOOLS WITH SPECIAL PROGRAMS FOR THE					•
ARTS AND SPORTS	ROP		1,000,000.00		1,000,000.00
9. SUPPORT TO SPED CENTERS/SCHOOLS	ROP		19,200,000.00		19,200,000.00
10. SUPPORT TO ESEP HIGH SCHOOLS	ROP		2,596,000.00		2,596,000,00
11. SUPPORT TO SPECIAL ELEMENTARY SCIENCE SCHOOLS	ROP		1,500,000.00		1,500,000.00
12. SUPPORT TO MULTIGRADE SCHOOLS	ROP		10,313,000.00		10,313,000.00
13. IMPLEMENTATION OF INDIGENOUS PEOPLES EDUCATION PROGRAM	ROP		2,971,000.00		2,971,000.00
14. IMPLEMENTATION OF ALTERNATIVE LEARNING & DELIVERY MODE					-
PROGRAMS, including requirement of LEARNING CENTERS					-
KINDERGARTEN			96,540,000.00		96,540,000.00
ELEMENTARY		9,782,137,000.00	592,447,000.00		10,374,584,000.00
SECONDARY		3,849,311,000.00	443,815,000.00		4,293,126,000.00
PROVISION OF LEARNING RESOURCES					· ·
15. TEXTBOOKS/INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS (including P 100 M for children v	with special needs )				-
	ROP		109,062,000.00		109,062,000.00
16. SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS EQUIPMENT	ROP			195,500,000.00	195,500,000.00
17. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION COMPUTERIZATION PROGRAM	ROP		49,536,000.00	290,875,000.00	340,411,000.00
18. PROVISION AND MAINTENANCE OF BASIC EDUCATION FACILITIES	ROP			2,251,063,000.00	2,251,063,000.00
SCHOOL EFFECTIVENESS PROGRAM					•
19. BASIC EDUCATION MADRASAH PROGRAM	ROP		13,235,000.00		13,235,000.00
MFO 3					•
20. GASTPE	ROP		615,464,000.00		615,464,000.00

, .

.